1007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ET Attorney's Docket No. 010315-018 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SKF Specialty Products AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SKF Actuators AB Address: 415 50 Göteborg SWEDEN
Execution Date: June 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/628,651, now U.S. Patent 5,765,668	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 10/1998 DIGIYEN 00000340 5765668	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
C:581 40.00 0P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Ronald L. Grudziecki , Registation No. 24,970 Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

1

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SWEDEN

Registration number: 556020-4207

Date of registration: 1922-01-16

Company name: SKF Actuators AB

Address: c/o AB SKF

415 50 GÖTEBORG

Registered office: Göteborg

Share capital: SEK 1.000.000



BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

350512-5231 Blomberg, Stig Andrew, (A), Pl 2892, 517 00 BOLLEBYGD 580418-6350 Englund, Per Ola, Wadmansgatan 3 A, 412 53 GÖTEBORG 541130-5096 Holm, Mats Gunnarson, Sjögången 44,

426 71 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA

510418-5672 Kristoffersson, Bengt Ingemar, (A), Ryggebo Åsväg 19,

443 61 STENKULLEN

490325-4375 Thorsell, Erik Thorsten Vilhelm, Tullaregatan 12,

440 30 MARSTRAND

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD:

570702-5036 Hasselberg, Leif Pär-Olof, (A), Ullas Lyckas Väg 174,

430 50 KÅLLERED

740522-5025 Linde, Jeanette Liselott, (A), Lars Kaggsgatan 39 F, 415 04 GÖTEBORG

MANAGING DIRECTOR:

580418-6350 Englund, Per Ola, Wadmansgatan 3 A, 412 53 GÖTEBORG

COMPANY AUDITORS:

560112-5593 Gustafsson, Peter, c/o Arthur Andersen AB, P O Box 33, 401 20 GÖTEBORG

SIGNATORY POWER:

In addition to the Board of Directors,

any two jointly of

Englund, Per Ola

Holm, Mats Gunnarson

Thorsell, Erik Thorsten Vilhelm

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Pursuant to Chapter 8, section 12, of the Companies Act, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0573



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SWEDEN

Registration number: 556020-4207

Date of registration: 1922-01-16

Company name: SKF Actuators AB

c/o AB SKF Address:

415 50 GÖTEBORG

Registered office: Göteborg

Share capital: SEK 1.000.000

FINANCIAL YEAR:

Registered financial year: 0101-1231

Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 970101-971231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES:

1996-04-02 SKF Actuators AB

1994-10-06 SKF Specialty Products Aktiebolag

1923-01-29 Nordiska Kullager Aktiebolaget

1922-01-16 Nya nordiska kullager aktiebolaget

SUNDSVALL 1998-06-16

Ex officio

amm Lalit GUNN LAHTI

(A) = employee representative

(U) = person resident outside EEA

(E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA